
M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 1 of 14 
 

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE & IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

 
NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE & IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable and Immovable Assets under the 
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security 
Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and 
Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditors, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of State Bank of India being the Secured Creditors, will be sold on “As is where is”, 
“As is what is”, and “Whatever there is”  basis on 19.06.2024, for recovery of 
Rs.32,75,08,229.86/- (Rupees Thirty Two Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Eight Thousand 
Two Hundred Twenty Nine and Eighty Six Paise) as on 30.04.2024 plus unapplied 
interest from the date 01.05.2024 and costs due to State Bank of India from M/s. Arjun 
Chemicals Pvt Ltd having its Registered Office at 94(85)- GN  Chetty Road, T. Nagar, 
Chennai – 600 017, Corporate Office at Robert V Chandran Tower, 2nd Floor, 149- 
Velacherry Tambaram High Road, Pallikaranai, Chennai –100 also at Door No: 149, RVI 
Towers, II Floor Velacherry Tamabaram High Road, Pallikaranai, Chennai –100, Factories 
at Phase -1, Chemical Zone, Industrial Growth Centre, JK SIDCO, SAMBA, JAMMU Circle- 
1 Jammu & Kashmir – 184121, Plot No 78, 79, Phase II, SIPCOT, Ranipet, Wallajah Taluk, 
Vellore District- 632403 and Old S. No 172/P 2/P1, New S.No. 321, Old S.NO 172/P3, New 
No.320, (Dhagadmal), S. No. 224/P-1, (Arnala), Near Marimata Power Staion, Near, 
Bhanumetals, Pardi – Nashik Road, Village: Dhagadmal & Arnala, Pardi, Taluk: Pardi 
District: Valsad,  Gujarat- 396125  Represented by its Managing Director Shri. P. Chandra 
Sekhar  residing at Door No: 149, RVI Towers, II Floor, Velacherry, Tamabaram High Road, 
Pallikaranai, Chennai –100, its guarantors 1. Shri. P. Chandra Sekhar  residing at Door 
No: 149, RVI Towers, II Floor, Velacherry, Tamabaram High Road, Pallikaranai, Chennai –
100 2. Shri. P. Vasantha Kumar  residing at Door No: 149, RVI Towers, II Floor, Velacherry, 
Tambaram High Road, Pallikaranai, Chennai – 100 also at Flat No: 2, 2nd Flooor, B Block, 
Garden Apartments, Pycrofts Garden Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 006 and 
corporate guarantor M/s Arjun Technologies (India) Ltd, S. No 23, 101, Thandalam 
Group Velanthangal  Vill, Irungattukottai,  Thandalam B.O Sriperumbudur – 602105 also at 

                                          STATE BANK OF INDIA 
                                        STRESSED ASSETS MANAGEMENT 

             BRANCH, CHENNAI                                    
The Authorised Officer’s Details:                         “Red Cross Building” 
Name :-Suresh B, Asst Gen Manager                  32, Red Cross Road,                            
e-mail ID:- clo1samb.che@sbi.co.in                    Egmore, Chennai - 008 
e-mail ID:- clo5samb.che@sbi.co.in                    e-mail ID: sbi.04105@sbi.co.in 
Ph: 9445395289/9445860332                            Landline No.(Office):-044-28881025                                



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 2 of 14 
 

RVI Tower, 2nd Floor, 149, Velachery, Tambaram High Road,  Pallikaranai,  Chennai – 
600100 represented by its managing director. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES: 
Item No 1 

Property No1: Factory Land and Building at Samba, Jammu & Kashmir in the name 
of M/s Arjun Chemicals Private Ltd:    

Lease hold rights on the land and exclusive ownership over the Factory building located 
at Phase -1, Chemical Zone, Industrial Growth Centre, JK SIDCO, SAMBA, Tehsil and 
Distt. Samba, JAMMU (Jammu & Kashmir – 184121) measuring 14 Kanals, comprising 
Khasra No.34, which is splitted into 33/34, 39/34, 40/34, 41/34, 42/34, 43/34, 44/34, 
45/34, 46/34, 47/34, 48/34, 50/34, 53/34 and Sub Khasra No. 47/34 and 48/34 situated 
at Industrial Growth Centre, SIDCO, Samba. (Covered under Lease Deed dated 
12.04.2004 and duly registered in the court of Ld. Sub-Registrar Samba on 
27.05.2004) 

Property No2: Plant & Machinery, located in the above said property, as listed in 
Annexure 1. 
The above property No 1 & 2 will be auctioned as single item as Item No 1 

Item No 2 
Property No3: Factory Land and Building at SIPCOT, Ranipet in the name of M/s 
Arjun Chemicals Private Ltd:    

1. All that piece and parcel of lease hold rights on the land and exclusive ownership 
over the factory building situated at Plot No. 78 & 79, Phase II, in the SIPCOT Industrial 
Complex, within the  village Narasingapuram, Walaja Taluk, admeasuring an extent 
of 7.81 acres, bearing S.Nos. 240 & part of 268/2 & 241 and bounded by: 
         North by      : 12.20 Metres Road 
         South by      : Puliyanthangal Village site of S.F. No.283/3 land 
         East by        :  Government Poramboke land 
         West by       :  Plot No. 78 
2.  All that piece and parcel of lease hold rights on the land known as Plot 78 part, , 
in the SIPCOT Industrial Complex, within the village of  Narasingapuram, Walaja Taluk, 
admeasuring an extent of 0.94 cents or thereabouts, bearing S.Nos. 263/3, and Bounded 
by: 
      North by      : Plot No. 78 & 79 
      South by     : Village site  
      East by       :  Plot No. 78 & 79 
      West by      :  Plot No. 77 Part. 
And lying within the Sub-Registration District of Walajah and Registration District of 
Arakonam. 

(Covered under Second modified lease deed No: 6937/2014 Dated: 03.09.2014)  
Property No4: Plant & Machinery, located in the above said property, as listed in 
Annexure 2 
The above property No 3 & 4 will be auctioned as single item as Item No 2 
Encumbrance known to the bank if any: Outstanding of Rs.2,40,128/- (Rupees Two 
Lakhs Forty Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Eight Only) as on 02.02.2024 with J&K 
SIDCO for factory land and building at Samba, Jammu & Kashmir. 

RESERVE PRICE Item No1:Rs.4,64,00,000/- 
(Property no1:Rs.3,13,00,000/- + 
Property no2: Rs.1,51,00,000/-) 

Item No2:Rs.12,19,00,000/- 
 (Property no3: Rs.6,54,00,000/- + 
Property no4: Rs.5,65,00,000/-) 

EMD Item No1:Rs.46,40,000/- Item No2:Rs.1,21,90,000/- 



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 3 of 14 
 

BID MULTIPLIER Item No1:Rs.10,00,000/- Item No2:Rs.20,00,000/- 

INSPECTION OF PROPERTIES 21.05.2024 between 11:00 am and 4:00 pm 
DATE OF E-AUCTION:- 19.06.2024 
TIME OF E-AUCTION :- 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM 

 
The auction will be conducted online only, through the web portal 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp. The bidder registration 
should be completed by bidder well in advance. 
 
For detailed terms and conditions of the E-auction sale, steps to be followed by the bidder for 
registering with e-auction portal and for E-Auction tender document containing online e-auction 
bid form, Declaration etc, please refer to the link provided in https://ibapi.in & https://bank.sbi  

 
-SD- 

 
Date: 15.05.2024       Authorised Officer 
Place: Chennai  



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 4 of 14 
 

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE  

 

Properties will be sold on ”AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS”Basis 

1 
Name and 
address of the 
Borrower   

M/s. Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd having its Registered Office at 94(85)- GN  Chetty 
Road, T. Nagar, Chennai – 600 017, Represented by its Managing Director 

2 

Name and 
address of 
Branch, the 
secured 
creditor  

State Bank of India, Stressed Assets Management Branch,  
Red Cross Building, No 32, Redcross Road, Egmore, Chennai - 8 

3 

 

Description of 
the immovable 
secured 
assets to be 
sold.  

Item No 1 
Property No1: Factory Land and Building at Samba, Jammu & Kashmir 
in the name of M/s Arjun Chemicals Private Ltd:    

Lease hold rights on the land and exclusive ownership over the Factory 
building located at Phase -1, Chemical Zone, Industrial Growth Centre, JK 
SIDCO, SAMBA, Tehsil and Distt. Samba, JAMMU (Jammu & Kashmir – 
184121) measuring 14 Kanals, comprising Khasra No.34, which is splitted 
into 33/34, 39/34, 40/34, 41/34, 42/34, 43/34, 44/34, 45/34, 46/34, 47/34, 
48/34, 50/34, 53/34 and Sub Khasra No. 47/34 and 48/34 situated at 
Industrial Growth Centre, SIDCO, Samba. (Covered under Lease Deed 
dated 12.04.2004 and duly registered in the court of Ld. Sub-Registrar 
Samba on 27.05.2004) 

Property No2: Plant & Machinery, located in the above said property, as 
listed in Annexure 1. 
The above property No 1 & 2 will be auctioned as single item as Item No1. 

Item No 2 
Property No3: Factory Land and Building at SIPCOT, Ranipet in the name 
of M/s Arjun Chemicals Private Ltd:    

1. All that piece and parcel of lease hold rights on the land and exclusive 
ownership over the factory building situate at Plot No. 78 & 79, Phase II, in 
the SIPCOT Industrial Complex, within the  village Narasingapuram, 
Walaja Taluk, admeasuring an extent of 7.81 acres, bearing S.Nos. 240 & 
part of 268/2 & 241 and bounded by: 
         North by      : 12.20 Metres Road 
         South by      : Puliyanthangal Village site of S.F. No.283/3 land 
         East by        :  Government Poramboke land 
         West by       :  Plot No. 78 
2.  All that piece and parcel of lease hold rights on the land known as Plot 
78 part, , in the SIPCOT Industrial Complex, within the village of  
Narasingapuram, Walaja Taluk, admeasuring an extent of 0.94 cents or 
thereabouts, bearing S.Nos. 263/3, and Bounded by: 
      North by      : Plot No. 78 & 79 



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 5 of 14 
 

      South by     : Village site  
      East by       :  Plot No. 78 & 79 
      West by      :  Plot No. 77 Part. 
And lying within the Sub-Registration District of Walajah and Registration 
District of Arakonam. 

(Covered under Second modified lease deed No: 6937/2014 Dated: 
03.09.2014)  
Property No4: Plant & Machinery, located in the above said property, as 
listed in Annexure 2The above property No 3 & 4 will be auctioned as 
single item as Item No2 

 

4 

Details of the 
encumbrances 
known to the 
secured 
creditor.  

Outstanding of Rs.2,40,128/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty Eight Only) as on 02.02.2024 with J&K SIDCO on factory land and building at 
Samba, Jammu & Kashmir. 

5 

The secured 
debt for 
recovery of 
which the  
property is to 
be sold  

Rs.32,75,08,229.86/- (Rupees Thirty Two Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Eight Thousand 
Two Hundred Twenty Nine and Eighty Six Paise) as on 30.04.2024 plus unapplied 
interest from the date 01.05.2024 and costs there on. 

6 

 

 

 

7 

Earnest 
Money to be 
deposited 

Item No1:Rs.46,40,000/- Item No2:Rs.1,21,90,000/- 
 

Last Date and 
Time within 
which EMD to 
be remitted: 

EMD: 10% of the reserve price shall be deposited only through NEFT to credit of MSTC 
E-WALLET (Refer Point No.13-b). 
   

Reserve 
Price 

Item No1:Rs.4,64,00,000/- 
(Property no1 Rs.3,13,00,000/- + 
Property no2: Rs.1,51,00,000/-) 

Item No2:Rs.12,19,00,000/- 
 (Property no3: Rs.6,54,00,000/- + Property 
no4: Rs.5,65,00,000/-) 

 

Bank account 
in which the 
payment to be 
remitted 

On  successful bid, the remaining part of successful bid amount should be paid 
through RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING/FUND TRANSFER to the A/c No.:  
30319576399  IFSC:  SBIN0000878 NAME:SBI SAMB CHENNAI 

Bank : State Bank of India  Address: Annasalai Branch 

8 
Time  and 
manner of 
payment  

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the EMD already 
paid, immediately, i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case 
may be, after the acceptance of the offer by the Authorised Officer, failing which the 
earnest money deposited by the bidder shall be forfeited. The Balance 75 % of the sale 
price is payable on or before the  15th day of confirmation of sale of the secured asset 
or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing between the Secured 
Creditor and the e-Auction purchaser not exceeding three months from the date of e-
auction.    

9  

Time and 
place of 
public e-
auction or 
time after 

  
11:00 Hrs to 16:00 Hrs. 
Online 
19.06.2024 

  



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 6 of 14 
 

which sale by 
any other 
mode shall 
be 
completed.  

10 

The auction will be conducted online only, through the web portal 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp. For detailed terms and conditions of 
the E-auction sale, steps to be followed by the bidder for registering with e-auction portal and for E-
Auction tender document containing online e-auction bid form, Declaration etc, please refer to the link 
provided in https://ibapi.in & https://bank.sbi 

 

11 

(i) Bid increment  amount:  Item No 1 Rs.10,00,000/- 
Item No 2 Rs.20,00,000/- 

 

  

(ii) Auto extension:  times.(limited 
/unlimited)  

Unlimited 

(iii) Bid currency & unit of measurement  INR 

12 Date and Time during which inspection 
of the immovable secured assets to be 
sold and intending bidders should satisfy 
themselves about the assets and their 
specification.  

21.05.2024 between 11:00 Hrs to 16.00 Hrs 

 Contact person with mobile number  1. Suresh B (AGM) Mobile No. 9445860332. 
2. Shrinath MG  (DM) Mobile No.9445395289 

13 Other conditions   
(a) Intending bidders shall hold a valid e-mail address and mobile number. Intending bidders shall 

register with the e-auction portal to create their user ids and passwords. Registration is one time 
activity and a bidder can participate in any number of e-auctions with one registration only. 
Registration involves a process of the bidder filling up an online form and then submitting KYC 
Documents 

(b) Steps to be followed by the bidder for registering with e-auction portal. 

STEP 1 – Bidder/purchaser registration: Bidder to register on e-auction portal 
www.mstcecommerce.com (→ Click “eAuction” → Click “Property” → Click “eBkray auctions”) using 
mobile number and email ID. 

STEP 2 –KYC Verification: Bidder to upload requisite KYC Documents. KYC Documents shall be 
verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days). 

STEP 3 – Transfer of EMD amount to bidder’s global EMD wallet: Online/Off-line transfer of fund using 
NEFT/Transfer, using challan generated on e-auction portal. 

NOTE: Step 1 to 3 should be completed by bidder well in advance, before e-auction date. The 
registration process takes minimum of two to three working days. 

Contact details of MSTC - Shri.Ritesh Nath rnath@mstcindia.co.in 9668551395 & Shri Rakesh 
Ranjan rranjan@mstcindia.co.in 9911700233. 

(c) The successful bidder shall be required to submit the final prices, quoted during the e-Auction as 
per the annexure after the completion of the e-Auction, duly signed and stamped as token of 
acceptance without any new condition other than those already agreed to before start of e-Auction.  

(d) In case of unsuccessful/failed bid, the bidder has to give request for refund of EMD in the MSTC 
website between 7 am to 1pm and it will be refunded in next two working days. Please note that 
the bidders will not be entitled to claim any interest, cost, expenses and any other charges. 



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 7 of 14 
 

(e) During e-Auction, if no bid is received within the specified time, State Bank of India at its discretion 
may decide to revise opening price / scrap the e-Auction process / proceed with conventional mode 
of tendering.  

(f) The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towards bidders for any 
interruption or delay in access to the site irrespective of the causes.   

(g) The bidders are required to submit acceptance of the terms & conditions and modalities of e-
Auction adopted by the service provider, before participating in the e-Auction.   

(h) The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder shall be bound 
to buy the property at the final bid price. The failure on the part of bidder to comply with any of the 
terms and conditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of the amount paid by 
the defaulting bidder.   

(i) Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declaration of successful bidder shall be final and 
binding on all the bidders.  

(j) The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process / tender at any time, 
before declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason.  

(k) The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not be sold 
below the reserve price.  

(l) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid/s, no 
correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.   

(m) The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be refunded from global EMD wallet to their respective 
A/c numbers shared with global EMD wallet. The bidders will not be entitled to claim any interest, 
costs, expenses and any other charges (if any).  

(n) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised officer has 
absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn / postpone / cancel the e-Auction 
without assigning any reason thereof. The sale is subject to confirmation by the secured creditor.  

(o) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have claim 
on the property nor on any part of the sum for which, it may be subsequently sold.   

(p) The successful bidder shall bear all the necessary expenses like applicable GST, applicable stamp 
duties / additional stamp duty / transfer charges, Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the 
property in his/her name.  

(q) The payment of all statutory / non- statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, fees etc., 
owing to anybody shall be the sole responsibility of successful bidder only.  

(r) In case of any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid (s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the 
eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation and 
decision of the Authorised Officer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall in its sole 
discretion be entitled to call off the sale and put the property to sale once again on any date and at 
such time as may be decided by the Bank. For any kind of dispute, bidders are required to contact 
the concerned authorised officer of the concerned bank branch only.   

(s) The sale certificate shall be issued after receipt of entire sale consideration and confirmation of 
sale by secured creditor. The sale certificate shall be issued in the name of the successful bidder. 
No request for change of name in the sale certificate other than the person who submitted the bid 
/ participated in the e-Auction will be entertained. 

(t) The sale will attract the provision of Sec 194-IA of the Income Tax Act. 

(u) It has been informed by the SIDCO authorities that the new entrepreneur has to deposit 20% of 
the prevalent land premium which comes to Rs.7Lacs/Kanal + GST/Taxes. Since the property is 
part of SIDCO Industrial estate, the auction purchaser will be bound by the applicable rules and 



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 8 of 14 
 

terms of the JK SIDCO including conditions pertaining to making additional deposits as per the 
current industrial policy.  

 
-SD- 

            
Date: 15.05.2024                 Asst. General Manager & 
Place: Chennai                            AUTHORISED OFFICER    



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 9 of 14 
 

Annexure-1 
List of Plant and Machinery at Factory Land and Building at Samba, Jammu & Kashmir 

Sl Description Quantity 
1.  Homogeniser 1 
2.  Emulsifier Tank SS 3.5 KL along with agitators, gear box, motors and filters 1 
3.  Starch Dissolving Tank SS 3.5 KL along with agitators, gear box, motors and filters 1 
4.  Wax Meiter SS 1 
5.  Water Phase Tank SS 10 KL along with agitators, gear box, motors and filters 2 
6.  Storage Tank SS 32 KL along with agitators, gear box, motors and filters 2 
7.  Storage Tank SS 35 KL along with agitators, gear box, motors and filters 1 
8.  High Shear Mixer with motor 1 
9.  Jet Cooker Skid with static mixer 1 
10.  Diesel Oil Tank IKL 1 
11.  Emulsifier Feed Pump 1 
12.  Loop/ Recirculation Pump 1 
13.  AKD Dispatch Pump 3 
14.  Cooling Water Circulation Pump 1 
15.  Chilled Water Circulation Pump 1 
16.  Wax feed Pump with Geared Motor 1 
17.  Starch Solution Feed Pump 1 
18.  PAC Dosing Pump 2 
19.  Raw Water Pump 1 
20.  RO Water Transfer Pump 1 
21.  Chiller 2 
22.  Cooling Tower With Accessories 1 
23.  Plate Heat Exchanger 1 main and two auxiliary 1 
24.  Steam Boiler With Chimney 1 
25.  RO Plant (Water Treatment) 1 
26.  Air Compressor With motor 1 
27.  MS Platform with Stair case 1 
28.  Pipe Lines with Valves & Accessories 1 
29.  Borewell With Submergible pump 1 
30.  Power Control Centre 1 
31.  Power Distribution Board 1 
32.  Lighting Distribution Board 5 
33.  Motor Control Centre 1 
34.  Controller Drive Panel 1 
35.  Lighting Switch Board 1 
36.  160 KVA DG Set 1 
37.  Effluent Lifting Pump 9make Kirloskar) 1 
38.  Effluent Lifting Pump 9make Kirloskar) 1 
39.  Sludge Lifting Pump at Clarifloculator (make Kirloskar) 1 
40.  Sludge Lifting Pump at Clarifloculator (Make Kirloskar) 1 
41.  Lifting Pump at Treated Effluent to S Filter (Make Kirloskar) 1 
42.  Lifting Pump at Treated Effluent to S Filter (Make Kirloskar) 1 
43.  Oil & Grease Skimmer (Belt Type) 1 
44.  dosing Pumps 2 
45.  Chemical Reactor with Agitator 1 
46.  Tube Settler 1 
47.  Clarifloculator with Motor 1 



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 10 of 14 
 

48.  Blower with Diffuser (Roots India Corporation Make) 2 
49.  Sand Filter MS 1 
50.  Activated Carbon Filter MS 1 
51.  Control Panel 1 
52.  Fire Extinguishers 9 
53.  Fire Buckets 6 
54.  Transformer 1 
55.  Forkilft Godrej Make 1 
56.  Distilled water Still S Steel -4 Lit Capacity 1 
57.  Fume Cupboard 1 
58.  Dessicator Duran Make 200mm Gass 1 
59.  Hot Air Oven -2 1 
60.  Stop clock 1 
61.  pH Meter Eutech instruments 1 
62.  Magnetic Stirrer 1 
63.  Brookfiled Viscometer LVDVE 1 
64.  Veego Melting / Boiling point Apparatus Model VMP PM 1 
65.  Microscope (carl zeiss) Primo Star 1 
66.  Moisture Analyser / Balance 2 
67.  Analytical Balance (Model CP224S) 1 
68.  BOD Incubator (thermostat Control) 1 
69.  Vaccum Pump (Rivotek Make) 1 
70.  Heating Mantle 4 
71.  Ford cup (B4 with Stand) 1 
72.  Electric Bunsen 3 
73.  Analytical Weight Box 2 
74.  Water bath SS Size 300x250x100 1 
75.  Softening Point Apparatus (ring & ball type) 1 
76.  TDS Meter Pocket Tester Range 1 
77.  Computers 5 
78.  HP Laser Jet 1010 Printer 1 
79.  HPMFP 1536 dnf Pro Printer 1 
80.  UPS 800 VA 2 
81.  UPS2KVA 1 
82.  EPABX 1 
83.  Air Conditioners 2.0 TON 1 
84.  Air Conditioners 1.5 TON 1 
85.  Samsung Refrigerator Double Door 1 
86.  DSL Router for Broadband 1 
87.  8Pln HUB for Network 1 
88.  Invertor with Battery 1 
89.  Water Geyser Bajaj Make 25 Ltrs Cap 1 
90.  Halogen Room Heater 4 
91.  Blue Star Water Dispenser 1 
92.  Land Line Phone 7 
93.  Weighing Scales Sr No 300 Kgs, 60Kgs 2 
94.  Ceiling Fans 5 
95.  Wall Mounting Fans 1 
96.  Plastic Chairs 10 
97.  Plastic Dining Table 4 



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 11 of 14 
 

98.  Wooden Tables 3 
99.  Wooden Chairs 6 
100. Steel Almirah 8 
101. Revolving Chairs 9 
102. Office Chair S type with Cushion 2 

 
  



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 12 of 14 
 

Annexure-2 
List of Plant and Machinery at Factory Land and Building at SIPCOT, Ranipet 

Sl Description Quantity 
1.  Homogeniser 1 
2.  Emulsifer Tank SS 3.5 KL alongwith agitators, gear box, motors and filters 1 
3.  Starch Dissovling Tank SS 3.5 KL alongwith agitators, gear box, motors and filters 1 
4.  Wax Melter SS 1 
5.  Water Phase Tank SS 10 KL alongwith agitators, gear box, motors and filters 2 
6.  Storage Tank SS 32 KL alongwith agitators, gear box, motors and filters 2 
7.  Storage Tank SS 35 KL alongwith agitators, gear box, motors and filters 1 
8.  AKD Storage Tanks 3 
9.  High Shear Mixer with motor 1 
10.  Jet Cooker Skid with static mixer 1 
11.  Diesel Oil Tank 1KL 1 
12.  Emulsifer Feed Pump 1 
13.  Loop/ Recirculation Pump 1 
14.  AKD Dispatch Pump 3 
15.  Cooling Water Circulation Pump 1 
16.  Chilled Water Circulation Pump 1 
17.  Wax feed Pump with Geared Motor 1 
18.  Starch Solution Feed Pump 1 
19.  PAC Dosing Pump 2 
20.  Raw Water Pump 1 
21.  RO Water Transfer Pump 1 
22.  Chiller   2 
23.  Cooling Tower With Accessories 1 
24.  AKD Testing Set (on sight) 1 
25.  Plate Heat Exchanger 1 main and two auxiliary 1 
26.  Steam Boiler With Chiney 1 
27.  RO Plant (Water Treatment) 1 
28.  Air Compressor With motor 1 
29.  MS Platform with Stair case 1 
30.  Pipe Lines with  Valves & Accessories 1 
31.  Borewell With Submergeble pump 1 
32.  Power Control Centre 1 
33.  Power Distribution Board 1 
34.  Lighting Distribution Board 5 
35.  Motor Control Centre 1 
36.  Controller Drive Panel 1 
37.  Lighting Switch Board 1 
38.  160 KVA DG Set 1 
39.  Effuent Lifting Pump 9make Kirloskar)  1 
40.  Effuent Lifting Pump 9make Kirloskar)  1 
41.  Sludge Lifting Pump at Clarifloculator (make Kirloskar) 1 
42.  Sludge Lifting Pump at Clarifioculator (Make Kirloskar) 1 
43.  Lifting Pump at Treated Effluent to S Filter ( Make Kirloskar) 1 
44.  Lifting Pump at Treated Effluent to S Filter ( Make Kirloskar) 1 
45.  Oil & Grease Skimmer (Belt Type) 1 
46.  dosing Pumps 2 



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 13 of 14 
 

47.  Chemical Reactor with Agitator 1 
48.  Tube Settler 1 
49.  Clarifloculator with Motor  1 
50.  Blower with Diffuser (Roots India Corporation Make) 2 
51.  Sand Filter MS 1 
52.  Activated Carbon Filter MS 1 
53.  Control Panel 1 
54.  Fire Extinguishers 9 
55.  Fire Buckets 6 
56.  Transformer  1 
57.  Forklift Godrej Make 1 
58.  Steam Boiler With Chimney 1 
59.  RO Plant (Water Treatment) 1 
60.  Air Compressor With motor 1 
61.  MS Platform with Stair case 1 
62.  Pipe Lines with  Valves & Accessories 1 
63.  Borewell With Submergeble pump 1 
64.  Power Control Centre 1 
65.  Power Distribution Board 1 
66.  Lighting Distribution Board 5 
67.  Motor Control Centre 1 
68.  Controller Drive Panel 1 
69.  Lighting Switch Board 1 
70.  160 KVA DG Set 1 
71.  Effuent Lifting Pump 9make Kirloskar)  1 
72.  Effuent Lifting Pump 9make Kirloskar)  1 
73.  Sludge Lifting Pump at Clarifloculator (make Kirloskar) 1 
74.  Sludge Lifting Pump at Clarifioculator (Make Kirloskar) 1 
75.  Lifting Pump at Treated Effluent to S Filter ( Make Kirloskar) 1 
76.  Lifting Pump at Treated Effluent to S Filter ( Make Kirloskar) 1 
77.  Oil & Grease Skimmer (Belt Type) 1 
78.  dosing Pumps 2 
79.  Chemical Reactor with Agitator 1 
80.  Tube Settler 1 
81.  Clarifloculator with Motor  1 
82.  Blower with Diffuser (Roots India Corporation Make) 2 
83.  Sand Filter MS 1 
84.  Activated Carbon Filter MS 1 
85.  Control Panel 1 
86.  Fire Extinguishers 9 
87.  Fire Buckets 6 
88.  Transformer  1 
89.  Forklift Godrej Make 1 
90.  Distilled water Still S Steel -4 Lit Capacity 1 
91.  Fume Cupboard 1 
92.  Dessicator Duran Make 200mm Gass 1 
93.  Hot Air Oven -2 1 
94.  Stop clock 1 
95.  pH Meter Eutech Instruments 1 
96.  Magnetic Stirrer 1 



M/s Arjun Chemicals Pvt Ltd  Auction Notice Page 14 of 14 
 

97.  Brookfiled Viscometer LVDVE 1 
98.  Veego Melting / Boillling point Apparatus Model VMP PM 1 
99.  Microscope (carl zeiss) Primo Star 1 
100. Moisture Analyser / Balance 2 
101. Analytical Balance (Model CP224S) 1 
102. BOD incubator (thermostat Control) 1 
103. Vaccum Pump (Rivotek Make) 1 
104. Heating Mantle 4 
105. Ford cup (B4 with Stand) 1 
106. Electric Bunsen 3 
107. Analytical Weight Box 2 
108. Water bath SS Size 300x250x100 1 
109. Softening Point Apparatus (ring & ball type) 1 
110. TDS Meter Pocket Tester Range 1 
111. Computers 5 
112. HP Laser Jet 1010 Printer 1 
113. HP MFP 1536 dnf Pro Printer 1 
114. UPS 800 VA 2 
115. UPS 2KVA 1 
116. EPABX 1 
117. Air Conditioner 2.0 TON 1 
118. Air Conditioner 1.5 TON 1 
119. Samsung Refrigerator Double Door 1 
120. DSL Router for Broadband 1 
121. 8Pin HUB for Network 1 
122. Invertor with Battery 1 
123. Water Geyser Bajaj Make 25 Ltrs Cap 1 
124. Halogen Room Heater 4 
125. Blue Star Water Dispenser 1 
126. Land Line Phone 7 
127. Weighing Scales Sr No 300 Kgs , 60Kgs 2 
128. Ceiling Fans 5 
129. Wall Mounting Fans 1 
130. Plastic Chairs 10 
131. Plastic Dining Table 4 
132. Wooden Tables 3 
133. Wooden Chairs 3 
134. Steel Almirah 8 
135. Revolving Chairs 9 
136. Office Chair  S type with Cushion 2 
137. Empty Plastic Barrel/Chemical container of various sizes Kanpac  166 
138. PP woven Bags 175 

**The two cars available in the factory are not included in this sale. 

 

 


